dated January 10th,2025 issued by the State Securities Commission regarding the imposition of administrative
sanctions in the field of securities and the securities market against Stanley Brothers Securities Incorporation.
Specifically:
- A fine ofVND85,000,000 (Eighty-five million Vietnamese dong) is imposed for the act of failing to ensure
a personnel structure that meets the prescribed conditions (during the period from January 19th, 2024 to
December 11th, 2025, Stanley Brothers Securities Incorporation appointed a Head of the Internal Control and

[...]

Point d, Clause 2, Article 26 of Decree No. 156/2020/ND-CP. 

4. Aggravating circumstances: None. 

5. Mitigating circumstances: None. 

6. Sanctioning measures and remedial measures applied: 

a) Principal sanction: Monetary fine. 

Specifically: A fine of VND 85,000,000 (Eighty-five million Vietnamese dong). 

b) Additional sanctions (if any): None. 

c) Remedial measures (if any): None. 

Article 2. 

This Decision shall take effect from the date of signing. 

Article 3. 

1. Mr. Nguyen Quang Anh, the legal representative of the sanctioned organization specified